Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 6,399,748 447,463
Trade and other receivables 94,431   292,875
Loan receivable - 43,818
Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables 30,953 59,484
Borrowings 69,054 -

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis
The Group is exposed to Malaysian Ringgit (RM) currency fluctuations.

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 0.5% increase and decrease in the Australian dollar against
the Malaysian Ringgit (RM). 0.5% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key
management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the possible change in foreign exchange rate.
The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their
translation at the period end for a 0.5% change in foreign currency rates.

A positive number indicates an increase in profit or loss and other equity where the Australian Dollar strengthens against
the respective currency. For a weakening of the Australian Dollar against the respective currency there would be an
equal and opposite impact on the profit and other equity and the balances below would be negative.

FLEXIROAM LIMITED |  ANNUAL REPORT 2016 41

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE 5	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

 RM DOWN
0.5%

 RM UP
0.5%

 AUD UP
0.5% (LOSS)

 AUDDOWN
0.5% GAIN

AS AT 31 MAR 2016 $ $ $ $ $

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 6,399,748 6,367,749 (31,999) 6,431,747 31,999
Trade and other receivables 94,431 93,959 (472) 94,903 472

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables 30,953 30,798 (155) 31,108 155
Borrowings 69,054 68,709 (345) 69,399 345

 RM DOWN
0.5%

 RM UP
 0.5%

 AUD UP
0.5% (LOSS)

AUD DOWN
0.5% GAIN

AS AT 30 JUNE 2015 $ $ $ $ $
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents   447,463   445,226   (2,237)   449,700   2,237
Trade and other receivables   292,875   291,411   (1,464)   294,340   1,464
Inventory   5,437   5,410   (27)   5,464   27
Loan receivable   43,818   43,599   (219)   44,037   219

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables   59,484   59,186   (298)   59,782   298

Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk of default by clients and counterparties. Cash deposits and trade receivables may give rise to credit
risk which requires the loss to be recognised if a counterparty fails to perform as contracted. It is the Company’s policy
to monitor the financial standing of these counterparties on an on-going basis to ensure that the Group’s exposure to
credit risk is minimal.  The Group has no material credit risk exposure as at 31 March 2016.

Credit risk related to balances with banks and other financial institutions is managed by the Board in accordance with
approved board policy. Such policy requires that surplus funds are only invested with counterparties with a Standard &